
Phil and Bonnie Bounder Forest Run 2025 Results - 10k Female

Category Position Number Name Club Time

41-50 1 11 Door, Alex Egdon Heath Harriers 00:47:04

21-30 2 455 Russell , Rosie 00:48:43

41-50 3 261 Lawson, Kelly Poole Runners 00:51:07

41-50 4 239 Higgins, Hailey Poole Runners 00:51:59

51-60 5 265 Lewis, Liz Royal Manor Of Portland Ac 00:54:58

61-70 6 375 Perrett, Sarah 00:55:15

41-50 7 4 Worrall, Natasha 00:56:51

41-50 8 180 Clark, Natalie 00:57:25

61-70 9 276 Morgan, Caroline Egdon Heath Harriers 00:58:22

31-40 10 291 Pecak-Kluska, Marzena 00:58:27

51-60 11 451 Ream, Nichola 00:59:55

51-60 12 13 Evans, Zoe 00:59:59

51-60 13 456 Ryan, Hannah Poole Runners 01:00:24

61-70 14 423 Phillips, Sharon Kingston Lacy Lady Runners 01:02:45

21-30 15 205 Everett, Rhianna 01:02:50

51-60 16 486 Vest, Emily 01:03:58

41-50 17 235 Hawkins, Sara Yeovil Town Road Running Club 01:04:06



Category Position Number Name Club Time

41-50 18 193 Crowford, Sarah Jh Running 01:04:14

51-60 19 484 Underwood, Amanda Royal Manor Of Portland Ac 01:04:22

41-50 20 194 Cyrnik, Bonnie Egdon Heath Harriers 01:04:45

71-80 21 273 Mogg, Annette Poole Runners 01:05:35

61-70 22 473 Spencer, Evelyn Kingston Lacy Lady Runners 01:05:47

51-60 23 453 Rule, Helen Dorchester Riot 01:05:54

41-50 24 179 Childs, Samantha Lonely Goat Rc 01:06:23

41-50 25 492 Warren, Claire 01:06:44

41-50 26 267 Longley, Amy 01:06:55

51-60 27 161 Barnes, Suzanne Purbeck Runners 01:06:55

31-40 28 252 Jeans, Holly Poole Runners 01:07:10

61-70 29 201 Elliott, Liz Dorchester Riot 01:07:24

41-50 30 218 Galloway, Victoria 01:07:47

61-70 31 5 Young, Caroline 01:08:08

51-60 32 477 Sydenham, Jo The Heavy Leg Society 01:08:36

51-60 33 202 Evans, Kirsty Egdon Heath Harriers 01:09:26

51-60 34 467 Smith, Beverley Egdon Heath Harriers 01:09:26

31-40 35 490 Walton, Jade 01:09:46

51-60 36 468 Smith, Kerrie 01:10:06



Category Position Number Name Club Time

61-70 37 489 Wadeson, Jan 01:10:47

21-30 38 237 Hazell, Lottie 01:10:52

61-70 39 236 Hazell, Deb 01:10:52

61-70 40 227 Gough, Vickianne Kingston Lacy Lady Runners 01:11:14

51-60 41 295 Pegoraro , Julie Verwood Runners 01:11:26

61-70 42 263 Lees, Elizabeth Poole Runners 01:11:33

31-40 43 269 Marsh, Caroline 01:11:49

51-60 44 181 Clifton, Stephanie Jh Running 01:11:49

41-50 45 458 Scott, Gemma 01:11:58

51-60 46 283 Oconnor, Kaye Kingston Lacy Lady Runners 01:12:32

61-70 47 411 Phillips, Cynthia 01:12:41

61-70 48 278 Morley, Jane Lonely Goat Rc 01:12:45

61-70 49 231 Harris, Gail 01:12:47

41-50 50 182 Collins, Emma 01:12:56

41-50 51 162 Bascombe, Tara 01:12:56

31-40 52 483 Trewhella, Emma 01:12:56

51-60 53 187 Constable, Anne 01:14:26

51-60 54 163 Beecroft, Debra 01:14:27

51-60 55 253 Jones, Sally Wyke Wanderers Weymouth 01:15:52



Category Position Number Name Club Time

31-40 56 471 Southam, Laura Wyke Wanderers Weymouth 01:16:12

61-70 57 248 Hunter, Mandy Wyke Wanderers Weymouth 01:16:12

51-60 58 284 Oliver, Gillian Verwood Runners 01:16:39

51-60 59 175 Carr, Jenny 01:17:13

41-50 60 169 Brown, Kate 01:18:09

61-70 61 174 Carpenter, Jackie 01:18:50

41-50 62 171 Bryer, Kate 01:18:59

41-50 63 199 Dobson, Sadie 01:19:00

31-40 64 275 Moore, Margarita Yeovil Town Road Running Club 01:19:46

51-60 65 470 Smith , Caroline Yeovil Town Road Running Club 01:20:01

41-50 66 450 Putt, Lucy 01:20:03

71-80 67 198 Deane, Patricia Lonely Goat Rc 01:20:29

61-70 68 176 Chandler, Jane Poole Runners 01:22:58

41-50 69 499 Wilkinson, Alison 01:23:07

51-60 70 288 Pawsey, Fiona Egdon Heath Harriers 01:23:16

51-60 71 285 Parker, Fleur 01:23:29



Phil and Bonnie Bounder Forest Run 2025 Results - 10k Male

Category Position Number Name Club Time

21-30 1 195 Dahir, Salah Royal Manor Of Portland Ac 00:35:32

41-50 2 481 Thomas, Lee 00:38:06

31-40 3 207 Ferguson, Iain Poole Runners 00:38:33

21-30 4 271 Merchant, Thomas Jh Running 00:42:08

21-30 5 3 Woollard, Adam Dorchester Riot 00:42:28

41-50 6 264 Lees-Smith, Ben Poole Runners 00:42:29

51-60 7 1 Willmington, Nathan Egdon Heath Harriers 00:42:36

61-70 8 233 Hawkins, Andrew Egdon Heath Harriers 00:42:36

51-60 9 452 Redford, Jimmy Poole Runners 00:44:38

51-60 10 268 Lye, Steve Yeovil Town Road Running Club 00:44:57

51-60 11 488 Waddington, Mike 00:44:59

21-30 12 485 Underwood, Callum Royal Manor Of Portland Ac 00:45:51

51-60 13 10 Grainger, Kevin 00:46:10

51-60 14 210 Fields, Brian Egdon Heath Harriers 00:47:04

51-60 15 262 Lay, Robert 00:47:33

41-50 16 449 Pugh, David 00:48:12

61-70 17 251 Jacobs, Nigel 00:48:16



Category Position Number Name Club Time

Under 20 18 241 Hodgson , Devon 00:48:50

Under 20 19 487 Vest, Sam 00:50:00

51-60 20 243 Holland, Dale Poole Runners 00:50:28

41-50 21 200 Dyer, Daniel Jh Running 00:50:45

41-50 22 228 Hall, James Poole Runners 00:51:25

Under 20 23 191 Creighton, Jack Royal Manor Of Portland Ac 00:51:36

61-70 24 277 Morgan, Robbie Egdon Heath Harriers 00:51:59

71-80 25 491 Ward, Kelvyn Poole Runners 00:52:03

41-50 26 165 Bell, Michael Egdon Heath Harriers 00:52:58

31-40 27 443 Piggott, Jeremy Dorchester Riot 00:53:13

61-70 28 495 Whitchelo, Mark Egdon Heath Harriers 00:53:23

51-60 29 371 Perrett, Adam 00:53:45

71-80 30 279 Mostert, Pieter 00:54:10

41-50 31 226 Gorman, Neil 00:54:39

51-60 32 496 White, Steve Royal Manor Of Portland Ac 00:54:59

61-70 33 249 Hutchings, Alan Yeovil Town Road Running Club 00:56:52

41-50 34 254 Jones , Dean Wyke Wanderers Weymouth 00:57:03

41-50 35 270 Mcleod, Karl 00:57:25

61-70 36 223 Ghabaeee, Khalil Poole Runners 00:57:59



Category Position Number Name Club Time

41-50 37 497 Wiles, Andrew 00:58:15

61-70 38 173 Byrne, Terry Yeovil Town Road Running Club 00:58:26

41-50 39 258 Kluska, Grzegorz Wyke Wanderers Weymouth 00:58:27

51-60 40 247 Hunter, David 00:58:29

41-50 41 459 Sharman, Anthony 00:59:23

41-50 42 474 Starrett, James 00:59:59

61-70 43 266 Litchfield, Martin Egdon Heath Harriers 01:00:49

61-70 44 466 Smale, Kevln Poole Runners 01:01:38

61-70 45 500 Williams, Roy Poole Runners 01:02:32

31-40 46 204 Everett, Ivan 01:02:49

61-70 47 197 De Havilland, Andrew 01:02:58

41-50 48 12 Allard, Demetrie Gillingham Trotters Running Club 01:05:09

51-60 49 454 Rule, Simon Egdon Heath Harriers 01:05:54

41-50 50 472 Southam, Ollie Wyke Wanderers Weymouth 01:06:00

51-60 51 178 Childs, Mark 01:06:58

41-50 52 221 Galloway , Daniel 01:07:47

61-70 53 7 Tizard, Michael 01:08:04

51-60 54 478 Tatchell, Conal 01:09:46

41-50 55 259 Knight, Chris 01:10:37



Category Position Number Name Club Time

51-60 56 460 Shearing , Chris 01:11:27

41-50 57 183 Collins, Tom Central City Running Club 01:12:55

41-50 58 196 Davies, James Verwood Runners 01:16:39

51-60 59 478 Tatchell, Conal 01:18:09

51-60 60 234 Hawkins, Jason 01:21:48



Phil and Bonnie Bounder Forest Run 2025 Results - 6k Female

Category Position Number Name Club Time

Under 20 1 462 Shewbridge, Molly 00:33:17

41-50 2 480 Thomas, Kiri 00:34:13

Under 20 3 6 Bowman, Amy Dorchester Riot 00:34:19

Under 20 4 164 Bell, Faith 00:34:26

21-30 5 255 Jordan, Sian 00:35:08

21-30 6 238 Helvaci, Zahra 00:36:11

61-70 7 232 Hart Burke , Christine Purbeck Runners 00:38:42

51-60 8 229 Hand, Casana 00:39:36

61-70 9 184 Comben, Trudy 00:42:05

41-50 10 282 Nolan, Claire Egdon Heath Harriers 00:44:29

41-50 11 166 Bell, Michelle 00:47:41

21-30 12 244 Horn, Olivia 00:47:43

21-30 13 167 Berns, Georgia 00:48:08

21-30 14 172 Buck, Ellie 00:48:09

51-60 15 186 Connolly, Susan 00:48:20

51-60 16 250 Hutchings, Deborah 00:48:55

21-30 17 246 Hoggart, Jenny 00:49:25



Category Position Number Name Club Time

21-30 18 242 Hoggart, Ellie 00:49:26

51-60 19 476 Sutton, Caroline Dorchester Riot 00:51:28

31-40 20 160 Barker, Michelle Dorchester Riot 00:51:28

41-50 21 190 Cornette, Laura 00:51:49

41-50 22 498 Wiles, Samantha 00:52:26

31-40 23 475 Summers, Kate Jh Running 00:52:39

51-60 24 272 Mills, Julie 00:54:24

31-40 25 465 Sims, Abigail Maverick Run Project 01:11:26



Phil and Bonnie Bounder Forest Run 2025 Results - 6k Male

Category Position Number Name Club Time

Under 20 1 482 Thomas, Oscar 00:28:46

41-50 2 494 Wayne, Ross Purbeck Runners 00:28:55

61-70 3 9 Scott, Gordon 00:33:19

31-40 4 2 Wood, Jack 00:35:32

21-30 5 493 Wayne, Lewis 00:36:09

71-80 6 257 Kingsley, Martyn 00:36:10

31-40 7 222 Galpin, Ross 00:39:12

41-50 8 457 Salmon, Joe 00:44:29

51-60 9 185 Connolly, Sean 00:48:20

61-70 10 8 Lewis, Paul 00:54:07



Phil and Bonnie Bounder Forest Run 2025 Results - 10k Female By Age Category

Category Position Number Name Club Time

21-30 1 455 Russell , Rosie 00:48:43

21-30 2 205 Everett, Rhianna 01:02:50

21-30 3 237 Hazell, Lottie 01:10:52

31-40 1 291 Pecak-Kluska, Marzena 00:58:27

31-40 2 252 Jeans, Holly Poole Runners 01:07:10

31-40 3 490 Walton, Jade 01:09:46

31-40 4 269 Marsh, Caroline 01:11:49

31-40 5 483 Trewhella, Emma 01:12:56

31-40 6 471 Southam, Laura Wyke Wanderers Weymouth 01:16:12

31-40 7 275 Moore, Margarita Yeovil Town Road Running Club 01:19:46

41-50 1 11 Door, Alex Egdon Heath Harriers 00:47:04

41-50 2 261 Lawson, Kelly Poole Runners 00:51:07

41-50 3 239 Higgins, Hailey Poole Runners 00:51:59

41-50 4 4 Worrall, Natasha 00:56:51

41-50 5 180 Clark, Natalie 00:57:25

41-50 6 235 Hawkins, Sara Yeovil Town Road Running Club 01:04:06

41-50 7 193 Crowford, Sarah Jh Running 01:04:14



Category Position Number Name Club Time

41-50 8 194 Cyrnik, Bonnie Egdon Heath Harriers 01:04:45

41-50 9 179 Childs, Samantha Lonely Goat Rc 01:06:23

41-50 10 492 Warren, Claire 01:06:44

41-50 11 267 Longley, Amy 01:06:55

41-50 12 218 Galloway, Victoria 01:07:47

41-50 13 458 Scott, Gemma 01:11:58

41-50 14 182 Collins, Emma 01:12:56

41-50 15 162 Bascombe, Tara 01:12:56

41-50 16 169 Brown, Kate 01:18:09

41-50 17 171 Bryer, Kate 01:18:59

41-50 18 199 Dobson, Sadie 01:19:00

41-50 19 450 Putt, Lucy 01:20:03

41-50 20 499 Wilkinson, Alison 01:23:07

51-60 1 265 Lewis, Liz Royal Manor Of Portland Ac 00:54:58

51-60 2 451 Ream, Nichola 00:59:55

51-60 3 13 Evans, Zoe 00:59:59

51-60 4 456 Ryan, Hannah Poole Runners 01:00:24

51-60 5 486 Vest, Emily 01:03:58

51-60 6 484 Underwood, Amanda Royal Manor Of Portland Ac 01:04:22



Category Position Number Name Club Time

51-60 7 453 Rule, Helen Dorchester Riot 01:05:54

51-60 8 161 Barnes, Suzanne Purbeck Runners 01:06:55

51-60 9 477 Sydenham, Jo The Heavy Leg Society 01:08:36

51-60 10 202 Evans, Kirsty Egdon Heath Harriers 01:09:26

51-60 11 467 Smith, Beverley Egdon Heath Harriers 01:09:26

51-60 12 468 Smith, Kerrie 01:10:06

51-60 13 295 Pegoraro , Julie Verwood Runners 01:11:26

51-60 14 181 Clifton, Stephanie Jh Running 01:11:49

51-60 15 283 Oconnor, Kaye Kingston Lacy Lady Runners 01:12:32

51-60 16 187 Constable, Anne 01:14:26

51-60 17 163 Beecroft, Debra 01:14:27

51-60 18 253 Jones, Sally Wyke Wanderers Weymouth 01:15:52

51-60 19 284 Oliver, Gillian Verwood Runners 01:16:39

51-60 20 175 Carr, Jenny 01:17:13

51-60 21 470 Smith , Caroline Yeovil Town Road Running Club 01:20:01

51-60 22 288 Pawsey, Fiona Egdon Heath Harriers 01:23:16

51-60 23 285 Parker, Fleur 01:23:29

61-70 1 375 Perrett, Sarah 00:55:15

61-70 2 276 Morgan, Caroline Egdon Heath Harriers 00:58:22



Category Position Number Name Club Time

61-70 3 423 Phillips, Sharon Kingston Lacy Lady Runners 01:02:45

61-70 4 473 Spencer, Evelyn Kingston Lacy Lady Runners 01:05:47

61-70 5 201 Elliott, Liz Dorchester Riot 01:07:24

61-70 6 5 Young, Caroline 01:08:08

61-70 7 489 Wadeson, Jan 01:10:47

61-70 8 236 Hazell, Deb 01:10:52

61-70 9 227 Gough, Vickianne Kingston Lacy Lady Runners 01:11:14

61-70 10 263 Lees, Elizabeth Poole Runners 01:11:33

61-70 11 411 Phillips, Cynthia 01:12:41

61-70 12 278 Morley, Jane Lonely Goat Rc 01:12:45

61-70 13 231 Harris, Gail 01:12:47

61-70 14 248 Hunter, Mandy Wyke Wanderers Weymouth 01:16:12

61-70 15 174 Carpenter, Jackie 01:18:50

61-70 16 176 Chandler, Jane Poole Runners 01:22:58

71-80 1 273 Mogg, Annette Poole Runners 01:05:35

71-80 2 198 Deane, Patricia Lonely Goat Rc 01:20:29



Phil and Bonnie Bounder Forest Run 2025 Results - 10k Male By Age Category

Category Position Number Name Club Time

21-30 1 195 Dahir, Salah Royal Manor Of Portland Ac 00:35:32

21-30 2 271 Merchant, Thomas Jh Running 00:42:08

21-30 3 3 Woollard, Adam Dorchester Riot 00:42:28

21-30 4 485 Underwood, Callum Royal Manor Of Portland Ac 00:45:51

31-40 1 207 Ferguson, Iain Poole Runners 00:38:33

31-40 2 443 Piggott, Jeremy Dorchester Riot 00:53:13

31-40 3 204 Everett, Ivan 01:02:49

41-50 1 481 Thomas, Lee 00:38:06

41-50 2 264 Lees-Smith, Ben Poole Runners 00:42:29

41-50 3 449 Pugh, David 00:48:12

41-50 4 200 Dyer, Daniel Jh Running 00:50:45

41-50 5 228 Hall, James Poole Runners 00:51:25

41-50 6 165 Bell, Michael Egdon Heath Harriers 00:52:58

41-50 7 226 Gorman, Neil 00:54:39

41-50 8 254 Jones , Dean Wyke Wanderers Weymouth 00:57:03

41-50 9 270 Mcleod, Karl 00:57:25

41-50 10 497 Wiles, Andrew 00:58:15



Category Position Number Name Club Time

41-50 11 258 Kluska, Grzegorz Wyke Wanderers Weymouth 00:58:27

41-50 12 459 Sharman, Anthony 00:59:23

41-50 13 474 Starrett, James 00:59:59

41-50 14 12 Allard, Demetrie Gillingham Trotters Running Club 01:05:09

41-50 15 472 Southam, Ollie Wyke Wanderers Weymouth 01:06:00

41-50 16 221 Galloway , Daniel 01:07:47

41-50 17 259 Knight, Chris 01:10:37

41-50 18 183 Collins, Tom Central City Running Club 01:12:55

41-50 19 196 Davies, James Verwood Runners 01:16:39

51-60 1 1 Willmington, Nathan Egdon Heath Harriers 00:42:36

51-60 2 452 Redford, Jimmy Poole Runners 00:44:38

51-60 3 268 Lye, Steve Yeovil Town Road Running Club 00:44:57

51-60 4 488 Waddington, Mike 00:44:59

51-60 5 10 Grainger, Kevin 00:46:10

51-60 6 210 Fields, Brian Egdon Heath Harriers 00:47:04

51-60 7 262 Lay, Robert 00:47:33

51-60 8 243 Holland, Dale Poole Runners 00:50:28

51-60 9 371 Perrett, Adam 00:53:45

51-60 10 496 White, Steve Royal Manor Of Portland Ac 00:54:59



Category Position Number Name Club Time

51-60 11 247 Hunter, David 00:58:29

51-60 12 454 Rule, Simon Egdon Heath Harriers 01:05:54

51-60 13 178 Childs, Mark 01:06:58

51-60 14 478 Tatchell, Conal 01:09:46

51-60 15 460 Shearing , Chris 01:11:27

51-60 16 478 Tatchell, Conal 01:18:09

51-60 17 234 Hawkins, Jason 01:21:48

61-70 1 233 Hawkins, Andrew Egdon Heath Harriers 00:42:36

61-70 2 251 Jacobs, Nigel 00:48:16

61-70 3 277 Morgan, Robbie Egdon Heath Harriers 00:51:59

61-70 4 495 Whitchelo, Mark Egdon Heath Harriers 00:53:23

61-70 5 249 Hutchings, Alan Yeovil Town Road Running Club 00:56:52

61-70 6 223 Ghabaeee, Khalil Poole Runners 00:57:59

61-70 7 173 Byrne, Terry Yeovil Town Road Running Club 00:58:26

61-70 8 266 Litchfield, Martin Egdon Heath Harriers 01:00:49

61-70 9 466 Smale, Kevln Poole Runners 01:01:38

61-70 10 500 Williams, Roy Poole Runners 01:02:32

61-70 11 197 De Havilland, Andrew 01:02:58

61-70 12 7 Tizard, Michael 01:08:04



Category Position Number Name Club Time

71-80 1 491 Ward, Kelvyn Poole Runners 00:52:03

71-80 2 279 Mostert, Pieter 00:54:10

Under 20 1 241 Hodgson , Devon 00:48:50

Under 20 2 487 Vest, Sam 00:50:00

Under 20 3 191 Creighton, Jack Royal Manor Of Portland Ac 00:51:36



Phil and Bonnie Bounder Forest Run 2025 Results - 6k Female By Age Category

Category Position Number Name Club Time

21-30 1 255 Jordan, Sian 00:35:08

21-30 2 238 Helvaci, Zahra 00:36:11

21-30 3 244 Horn, Olivia 00:47:43

21-30 4 167 Berns, Georgia 00:48:08

21-30 5 172 Buck, Ellie 00:48:09

21-30 6 246 Hoggart, Jenny 00:49:25

21-30 7 242 Hoggart, Ellie 00:49:26

31-40 1 160 Barker, Michelle Dorchester Riot 00:51:28

31-40 2 475 Summers, Kate Jh Running 00:52:39

31-40 3 465 Sims, Abigail Maverick Run Project 01:11:26

41-50 1 480 Thomas, Kiri 00:34:13

41-50 2 282 Nolan, Claire Egdon Heath Harriers 00:44:29

41-50 3 166 Bell, Michelle 00:47:41

41-50 4 190 Cornette, Laura 00:51:49

41-50 5 498 Wiles, Samantha 00:52:26

51-60 1 229 Hand, Casana 00:39:36

51-60 2 186 Connolly, Susan 00:48:20



Category Position Number Name Club Time

51-60 3 250 Hutchings, Deborah 00:48:55

51-60 4 476 Sutton, Caroline Dorchester Riot 00:51:28

51-60 5 272 Mills, Julie 00:54:24

61-70 1 232 Hart Burke , Christine Purbeck Runners 00:38:42

61-70 2 184 Comben, Trudy 00:42:05

Under 20 1 462 Shewbridge, Molly 00:33:17

Under 20 2 6 Bowman, Amy Dorchester Riot 00:34:19

Under 20 3 164 Bell, Faith 00:34:26



Phil and Bonnie Bounder Forest Run 2025 Results - 10k Male By Age Category

Category Position Number Name Club Time

21-30 1 493 Wayne, Lewis 00:36:09

31-40 1 2 Wood, Jack 00:35:32

31-40 2 222 Galpin, Ross 00:39:12

41-50 1 494 Wayne, Ross Purbeck Runners 00:28:55

41-50 2 457 Salmon, Joe 00:44:29

51-60 1 185 Connolly, Sean 00:48:20

61-70 1 9 Scott, Gordon 00:33:19

61-70 2 8 Lewis, Paul 00:54:07

71-80 1 257 Kingsley, Martyn 00:36:10

Under 20 1 482 Thomas, Oscar 00:28:46


